## EAST LINDSEY DISTRICT COUNCIL EXECUTIVE DECISION NOTICE

.1. Decision to be taken:

To share South Holland District Council's s106 Monitoring Officer with East Lindsey District Council under Section 113 of the Local Government Act. South Holland District Council will recharge East Lindsey District Council according to the proportion of time required.

- 2. This is a: PORTFOLIO HOLDER SUPPORTED OFFICER DECISION
- 3. The following is the decision making body or person:

Rob Barlow as Head of Paid Service

4. Financial implications from this decision have been communicated to the Portfolio Holder for Finance and the Leader?

No - within existing budgets.

- 5. The decision was taken on: 07.06.24
- 6. Contact Officer and details: Phil Norman pnorman@sholland.gov.uk
- 7. List of documents submitted for consideration in relation to the matter in respect of which the decision is to be made:

N/A

8. Where the documents are held and where they can be obtained from (except exempt items) when they become available:

N/A

9. The reason for the decision:

An immediate resource pressure has occurred in ELDC that has a direct impact on service delivery. Support is required to ensure that service is delivered.

10. Declaration of any conflicts of interest of the decision making body or the individual:

N/A

11. Provide a note of any subsequent dispensations granted by the Head of Paid service:

N/A

12. Financial Implications of this Decision:- covered within existing staffing budgets.

Decision Notice Form (ExD2)

13. This decision has been signed off by:

Head of Paid Service

Rob Barlow

Officer:

Phil Norman

Portfolio Holder:

Councillor Tom Ashton